Coke County Gives!







Restoring Bronte Foundation to Bronte Volunteer
Fire Department - \$2,500
Bronte Turkey 'N Hogfest
to Coke County Cowboy
Church Youth - \$1,900

Robert Lee Street Affair Committee to Robert Lee Volunteer Fire Department -\$1,442.50



Russell Davis Agent

611 Austin Street PO Box 1079 Robert Lee, Texas 76945 (325) 453-4505 office (325) 453-4524 fax (325) 650-1904 mobile TXFB-INS.COM







HOLIDAY CLOSING NOTICE

All facilities of this bank will be closed Wednesday, January 1.

In Observance Of

New Year's Day



Please plan your banking requirements during regular banking hours to avoid any inconvenience.

Robert Lee State Bank

Member FDIC 453-2545 Robert Lee, Texas